## Johnston Basketball Club Scholarship Application

High School Seniors,

The Johnston Basketball Club is happy to announce that it is putting up to \$500.00 in scholarships to select high school seniors who will be attending college for the 2025-2026 school year.

Johnston Basketball Club is based out of Johnston, potential recipients are limited to seniors at Johnston High School. The other requirements, aside from being a senior in high school and will be going to college this fall, are that recipients must have been involved with the Johnston Basketball Club as a player & have volunteer/community involvement (see below).

## Johnston Basketball Club - Scholarship Criteria

- Johnston Community School District senior.
- Have been a player on a JBC team.
- Community Involvement.

## Steps to apply for the scholarship:

- 1. Complete the Scholarship Application
- 2. Attach an essay on how basketball has impacted your life.
- 3. Submit the Scholarship Application page and attached essay.

## \*\* Scholarship applications are due by APRIL 1, 2025. \*\*

The top candidates for the scholarship, as selected by the Johnston Basketball Club Board of Directors, may be interviewed by the JBC Board of Directors.

The recipients of the scholarship will be announced by MAY 1, 2025.

If you have any questions, please contact the Administrator at admin@johnstonbasketballclub.com.

Sincerely, Johnston Basketball Club Board of Directors

Ryan Gray, Melissa Kruse, Brian Benson, Josh Baade, Aaron Anderson, Ted Gerber, Jon Burke, Lacey Fulton

"This is not a Johnston Community School District publication, nor is it in any way endorsed or sponsored by the district. This publication is being provided only to inform the viewer of other available community activities and opportunities."